700037 and failed to pay the dues / instalment / interest / operate the 

accounts satisfactory and hence, in terms of the RBI guidelines as to the 
Income Recognition and Prudential Accounting Norms, your account has 
classified as Non-performing Asset as on 02.10.2025. As on 02.10.2025 a 

sum of €19,65,858.66 (Rupees Nineteen lakh sixty five thousand eight 
hundred fifty eight and sixty six paisa only) is outstanding in your account. 
The particulars of amount due to the Bank from you in respect of the aforesaid 
accountare as under: 

Outstanding amount| \nanplied interest] Total dues 
Type of Facility] “as on date of NPA |U"@PP 

ie, as on 02,10,2025 wef, 30.09.2025 | Upto 02.10.2025] 

Home Loan %19,18,542.00 47316.66 19,65,858.66         

Total Dues as on 02.10.2025: €19,65,858.66 (Rupees Nineteen lakh sixty 
five thousand eight hundred fifty eight and sixty six paisa only) and 
interest thereon from 01.10.2025 

To secure the repayment of the monies due or the monies that may become 
due to the Bank, Mrs. Malati Sanfui had/has executed documents and 

created security interest by way of Mortgage of immovable property described